PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sonceboz SA	12/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MMT SA
Street Address:	Grafenauweg 8
Internal Address:	Case Postale 4763
City:	Zug
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-6304

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12093705

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220 Phone: (703) 413-3000 Email: khudson@oblon.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al. Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 326394US2PCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen L. Hudson

Total Attachments: 3

source=326394 ASN#page1.tif source=326394 ASN#page2.tif source=326394 ASN#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 027229 FRAME: 0196

501724448

TRANSFER OF PATENT APPLICATION

This Transfer of License Agreement made and entered into this 22th day of December 2010, by and between:

Sonceboz SA, a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland and having its principal office at CH-2605 Sonceboz, Rue Rosselet Chalandes, 5, hereinafter referred to as "the assignor" and

MMT SA, a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland and having its principal office at CH - 6304 Zug, Grafenauweg 8, Case Postale 4763, hereinafter referred to as "the assignee"

WITNESSETH THAT:

CLAUSE 1.

The assignor is holder of:

- French Patent, registered on November 15th, 2005 and granted under N° FR2893410 on December 5th, 2008, and relative to a "Magnetic angular position sensor for a course up to 360°".

As well as of all territorial extensions defined hereafter:

- EUROPE: published under the N° EP1949036
- JAPAN: application number JP 2008-540653

published under the N° JP2009516186,

- USA: issued under the PCT N° PCT/FR2006/002526, Application number 12/093,705
- CHINA: application number CN200680051074.1 published under the N° CN101384883
- SOUTH KOREA: published under the N° KR0077369

The transfer gives the right to act against counterfeiting, from the date of the present patent's registration.

The assignor is bound to declare that annual payments for this patent application have been regularly done. He declares to be the only holder of this patent, and that up to this day, he has never transferred any right of any kind related to it.

Moreover, the assignor only guarantees the existence of the designed patent application.

1/3

The assignor also declares that rights related to these patents have been granted to the following companies under license agreements for some specific applications:

- Hartmann-exact GmbH, licensce agreement dated 14/08/2008
- Navarra De Componentes Electronicos S.A., license agreement dated 19/12/2008
- Domino SpA, license agreement dated 31/12/2009

CLAUSE 2.

From this day, the assignor transfers to the assignee, who accepts, the entire property of designed patent application.

At the date of the signature of this Agreement, the assignee will exclusively enter into full possession of the patent application and will be free to practice all actions and rights reserved to the assignor. From that day, he will be the only one to use and exploit, as he whishes, the designed patent application

CLAUSE 3.

This transfer is valid for all the time being, starting from patent's request until patent's issue, this including all overtime (or extra-time) which may occur.

The assignee will benefit of all added certificates relative to present patent application which would be issued to previous owner, as well as those which could be personally delivered to him.

CLAUSE 4.

The assignee will have all the rights, but only at his own expenses, risks and profits, to undertake, recover or carry on, as well as demanding party than defending party, all rights, processes, procedures or actions relative to present transferred patent, this including the right to take legal actions against any kind of previous or future usurpations.

The assignee can claim and obtain, for its own and exclusive benefit, compensation due by counterfeiters of the designed patent application, or all counterfeiting actions which occurred before or after the present transfer.

CLAUSE 5.

The assignee confirms that all documents relative to present transferred patent has been processed.

2/3

From this day, he will have to enforce and defend the transferred patent application. He will be in charge of all corresponding fees.

CLAUSE 6.

The parties allow, in accordance with the concerned law, all holder of originals to proceed to transfer's registration at the concerned Intellectual Property Department.

The registration's fees will be paid by the assignor

Made in 3 (three) original copies:

- one for the concerned Intellectual Property Department
- one for each of the represented parties

At : Zug

on

By: MMT/SA

Edouard Pfister

President

At: Sonceboz

on

Pietre GANDEL

Chief Executive Officer

Paul Henn Photes Chief transid officer

3/3